505190370 11/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5237139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS DANNER	11/12/2018
LUKAS TAUDT	11/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZKW GROUP GMBH	
Street Address:	ROTTENHAUSER STRASSE 8	
City:	WIESELBURG	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	3250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16061816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8068

Email: kevinking@eversheds-sutherland.com
Correspondent Name: EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19946-0186
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. KING
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. King/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505190370 REEL: 047534 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned inventors, Markos DANNER, a citizen of Austria, residing at Kellerstrasse 322, 2252 Ollersdorf, Austria, and Lukas TAUDT, a citizen of Austria, residing at Am Hauswald 2/5, 3250 Wieselburg, Austria, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, ZKW Group GmbH, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a place of business at Rottenhauser Strasse 8, 3250 Wieselburg, Austria, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Additional Headlamp for Vehicles," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2018, under U.S. Patent Application No. claims priority to International Patent Application 16/061,816, which PCT/AT2016/060121, filed 9 December 2016, and to Austrian Patent Application No. A 51074/2015, filed 17 December 2015, and the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

FIRST INVENTOR

Date Signed: <u>/2/4/2018</u>

Markus DANNER

SECOND INVENTOR

Date Signed: 9/1/8

Lukas TAUDT

Attorney Docket No. 19946-0186

40316222.1

PATENT REEL: 047534 FRAME: 0097